MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis

Section 1: General Information

Scouting Number
Item to be Scouted

Days to be scouted
Response Due By
Description

State item to be used in

2025-265

Carriage Bolts

21

09/03/2025

Carriage Bolts. Please see attached list for items needed and quantities

Texas

Section 2: Technical Information

Type of supplier being sought

Reason

Describe the manufacturing processes (elaborate
to provide as much detail as possible)

Provide dimensions / size / tolerances /
performance specifications for the item

List required materials needed to make the
product, including materials of product
components

Are there applicable certification requirements?
Details
Are there applicable regulations?

Are there any other stndards, requirements,
etc.?

Additional Technical Comments

Manufacturer
BABA

Includes but is not limited to cold heading, precision forging, shaping,
threading, and surface treatment

Please see the attached document for dimensions, length, item, and finish

Includes but is not limited to high-quality steel wire rods possibly composed of
carbon steel, stainless steel, or alloy steel.

Yes
Galvanized
No

No

Section 4: Business Information

Estimated potential business volume

Estimated target price / unit cost information (if
unavailable explain)

When is it needed by?
Describe packaging requirements

Where will this item be shipped?

Additional Comments

Is there other information you would like to
include?

Please see the attached document for items and quantities.

Best price determined in negotiations. Lead time to supply the required quantity
is the main issue.

Immediate
Best available. Delivered undamaged. Specifics discussed in negotiation.
Gilchrist, Tx
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Dim

1/2"13

1/2"13

1/2"13

1/2"-13

1/4"-20

1/4"-20

1/4"-20

5/8"-11

5/8"x11

5/8"-11

Length

6"

8"

3.5"

6.5"

4.5"

What

Carriage Bolt

Nut Hex Nut

Washer Flat Washer - 1.25 OD
Carriage Bolt

Carriage Bolt

Nut Hex Nut

Washer Flat Washer - .625 OD
Hex Bolt

Washer Flat Washer - 1.75 OD
Nut Hex Nut

Screw Star Deck Screw A240

Finish

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Galv

Qty
40000
43000
43000
3000
9700
9700
9700
1500
1500
1500

8000
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