MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis

C	r'
Section 1: General Informa	tion
Scouting Number	2025-265
Item to be Scouted	Carriage Bolts
Days to be scouted	21
Response Due By	09/03/2025
Description	Carriage Bolts. Please see attached list for items needed and quantities
State item to be used in	Texas
Section 2: Technical Inform	nation
Type of supplier being sought	Manufacturer
Reason	BABA
Describe the manufacturing processes (elaborate to provide as much detail as possible)	Includes but is not limited to cold heading, precision forging, shaping, threading, and surface treatment
Provide dimensions / size / tolerances / performance specifications for the item	Please see the attached document for dimensions, length, item, and finish
List required materials needed to make the product, including materials of product components	Includes but is not limited to high-quality steel wire rods possibly composed of carbon steel, stainless steel, or alloy steel.
Are there applicable certification requirements?	Yes
Details	Galvanized
Are there applicable regulations?	No
Are there any other stndards, requirements, etc.?	No

Section 4: Business Information				
Estimated potential business volume	Please see the attached document for items and quantities.			
Estimated target price / unit cost information (if unavailable explain)	Best price determined in negotiations. Lead time to supply the required quantity is the main issue.			
When is it needed by?	Immediate			
Describe packaging requirements	Best available. Delivered undamaged. Specifics discussed in negotiation.			
Where will this item be shipped?	Gilchrist, Tx			

Additional Technical Comments

Additional Comments	
Is there other information you would like to include?	

Dim	Length	What	Finish	Qty
1/2"-13	6"	Carriage Bolt	Galv	40000
1/2"-13		Nut Hex Nut	Galv	43000
1/2"-13		Washer Flat Washer - 1.25 OD	Galv	43000
1/2"-13	8"	Carriage Bolt	Galv	3000
1/4"-20	3.5"	Carriage Bolt	Galv	9700
1/4"-20		Nut Hex Nut	Galv	9700
1/4"-20		Washer Flat Washer625 OD	Galv	9700
5/8"-11	6.5"	Hex Bolt	Galv	1500
5/8"x11		Washer Flat Washer - 1.75 OD	Galv	1500
5/8"-11		Nut Hex Nut	Galv	1500
	4.5"	Screw Star Deck Screw A240		8000